Weekly Services
Sunday School - 9:30am
Sunday Morning Worship - 10:30am
Sunday Evening Worship - 5pm
Wednesday Family Study Night — 7pm - 8:15pm

Family Study Age Groups
Adults (Anyone 18+)

New study every 6 weeks

3:6TEENS
Students in 6th grade - 12th grade

kidzlife
Staffed Nursery
Students in PreK - 5th grade

All call will be utilized for cancelations due to weather.
Please make sure we have an accurate phone number on file.
*Denotes that each qualifying person in attendance receives a gift

Visit us online

October 2023 — Theme: Holy Spirit
Thurs., Oct. 5™ — Bring your Bible to School Day
Fri., Oct. 6" — 3:6TEENS Harvest Party
Sun., Oct. 8" — Homecoming with Dumplin’ Valley

- Afternoon memorial service

Thurs., Oct. 11" — Sat., Oct 14t — Ladies’ Retreat
Sun., Oct. 15" — Penny March & Bosses Day*
Fri., Oct. 20" — Youth 5% Quarter @ 9:30pm
Sat., Oct. 21°* — Men’s Meeting @ 1pm
Sun., Oct. 22" — District Supt., Dan Jordan Speaking
Sun., Oct. 29" — Trunk or Treat

2023 - 2021

Wercge

November 2023 — Theme: Harvest
Sun., Nov. 5™ — Daylight Savings Time
Thurs., Nov. 91" — Make-it! Take-it! @ 6pm
Sun., Nov. 12 — Operation Christmas Child collection
Sun., Nov. 19*" — Penny March
- Thanksgiving Dinner
- Afternoon Communion
Wed., Nov. 22" — No family study night
December 2023 — Theme: Advent
Sun., Dec. 3™ — First Sunday of Advent
- 3:6TEENS Christmas Program @ 5pm
1%t Christmas Traditions Night
- Missions - 30 People, $30 for 3 months
Sun., Dec. 10" — Adult Christmas Program @ 5pm
Thurs., Dec. 14" — Ladies’ Meeting
Sun., Dec. 17" — CH Kidz Christmas Program @ 10:30am
2" Christmas Traditions Night
Sun., Dec. 24™ — Christmas Service, no evening worship
Wed., Dec. 27" — No Family Study Night
Sun., Dec 31% — Evening communion & game night
January 2024 — Theme: Yearly Vision
Sat., Jan. 6™ — 3:6TEENS Mad River Mtn
Sun., Jan. 7*" — Church yearly vision
- Sunday school challenge month begins
Sun., Jan 21— Penny March & Operation Christmas
Sun., Jan. - 28" Tortoise & the Hare Competition
February 2024 — Theme: Love Missions
Sun., Feb. 4" — Mission Minded Month
Thurs., Feb. 8" — Make it! Take it! 6pm
Sun., Feb. 11" — Missions Jump for Joy
- Talent Show @ 5pm
Sat., Feb. 17" — Christian Education Volunteer Training
Sun., Feb. 18" — Penny March
Sun., Feb 25" — Missionary Guest Speaker
Tues., Feb. 27" — Membership classes begin
March 2024 - Theme: Expand Ministries
Sat., Mar. 2" — Men’s Meeting @ 1pm
Sun., Mar 3™ — Easter Choir practice begins @ 4pm
Sun., Mar. 10" — Tortoise & the Hare competition
- Daylight Savings
Thurs., Mar. 14" — Ladies’ Meeting
Sat., Mar. 16" — Spring Cleaning Day
Sun., Mar. 17" — Penny March & Fill-A-Pew Sunday
Sun., Mar. 24" — Palm Sunday & Singers, Crossing Over
- CHKidz Easter Egg Hunt
- Evening Communion
Sun., Mar. 315 — Resurrection Sunday/ No PM Worship
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April 2024 — Theme: Active Membership

2023 - 2021

Sun., April 7t — 4 of July Choir practice begins @ 4pm August 2024 — Theme: Prayer for School
- Final Tortoise & the Hare Competition Sat., Aug. 17" — Men’s meeting @ 1pm
Tues., April 9" — Prayer Service for Revival Sun., Aug. 18" — Back to School Sunday & Penny March
Wed., April 10" — Sun., Apr. 14" - Sunday School Promotion Breakfast
— Revival with Rev. Randy Peters and Sat., Aug. 24" — 3@ Annual Family Fun Festival
guest singers Kyle & Britney Schafer September 2024 — Theme: Back to Church
Sun., April 14" — Friend Day Sun., Sept. 1%t — kidzlife parent meeting @ 3pm
- Afternoon praise and worship Wed., Sept. 4™ — kidzlife kick-off @ 7pm
Thurs., April 18" — Make It! Take It! @ 6pm Sun., Sept. 8t" — Grandparent’s Day*
Sun., April 21* — Penny March Thurs., Sept. 12" — Ladies Meeting
Sat., April 27" — 3:6TEENS are going to Round One Sun., Sept. 15" — Back to Church Sunday & Penny March
Sun., April 28" — New Member Reception - Operation Christmas
May 2024 — Theme: Evangelism Sun., Sept. 22" — Life Group Kick-off

Sat., May 4" — Mother Daughter Banquet
Sun., May 5" — Graduation Sunday*

- Afternoon celebration dinner

- Sunday school challenge month begins
Sun., May 12" — Mother’s Day*

- No evening worship
Sun., May 19 — Penny March

- Pentecost Sunday
Wed., May 22" — Annual Business Meeting
Fri., May 24" & Sat., May 25'" — Ladies Annual Plant Sale Weekly Services
Wed., May 29" — kidzlife Banquet Sunday School - 9:30am

June 2024 - Theme: Holiness

Sat., Jun. 1st — Men’s Meeting @ 1pm
Thurs., Jun. 6" — Sat., Jun. 8" — Couples Retreat
sun., Jun. 9" — Communion @ 5pm Wednesday Family Study Night — 7pm - 8:15pm
Sun., Jun. 16" — Penny March

- Father’s Day*

- No evening worship

Sunday Morning Worship - 10:30am
Sunday Evening Worship - 5pm

Family Study Age Groups

Thurs., Jun. 20" — Sat., Jun 22" — Men’s Retreat Adults (Anyone 18+)

Sun., Jun. 23" - Sat., Jun. 29" — Mount of Praise Camp New study every 6 weeks

Sun., Jun. 30" — Family Picnic & 4™ of July Festivities 3:6TEENS

July 2024 - Theme: Prayer for the Nation Students in 6th grade -12th grade

Operation Christmas in July lzidzlife

Thurs., Jul. 11t — Make It! Take It! @ 6pm

Sat., Jul. 13" — 3:6TEENS Hiking trip Staffed Nursery

Mon., Jul. 15% — Fri., Jul. 19" - Vacation Bible School Students in PreK - 5th grade

Sun., Jul. 215 = Penny March

- Vacation Bible School Graduation All call will be utilized for cancelations due to weather.
Sun., Jul. 28" — Afternoon Water Day Please make sure we have an accurate phone number on file.

o .y . . .
- No evening worship Denotes that each qualifying person in attendance receives a gift

Visit us online
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